
 101.2 miles 7800 feet of climbing
 

Tot Miles Turn For Road/ Segment
0.0 Start 0 Peet's Coffee, First and S. Livermore
0.6 R 0.6 First Street  
0.7 L 0.1 SS St
5.6 S 4.9 Stanley Blvd
6.6 S 1 1st
7.7 S 1.1 Sunol Blvd
11.4 L 3.7 Pleasanton-Sunol Road (eventually goes under 680)
12.1 L 0.7 Paloma 
25.8 S 13.7 Calaveras (long rolling climb)
28.2 R 2.4 Calaveras 
32.0 L 3.8 Peidmont
32.5 R 0.5 Penetencia
33.4 L 0.9 Toyon (many stores at Toyon/McKee Intersection)
33.9 L 0.5 McKee
34.2 L 0.3 Alum Rock Road
52.6 R 18.4 Mount Hamilton Road (water at summit)
70.8 S 18.2 San Antonio Valley Road (food at Junction Café)
95.3 S 24.5 Mines Road
98.8 R 3.5 Mines Road
101.2 L 2.4 Tesla, becomes S. Livermore 

Mt Hamilton Challenge 
(with a Livermore Peets start that offers good parking (one block behind)

and great pre-start and after ride food and beverages)
(route info borrowed from Bikemaster and Touchstone Climbing)


